

**Government of Himachal Pradesh**  
**Jal Shakti Vibhag**  
**SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

The sealed item rate tenders on the form 6 & 8 are invited by the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Keylong on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in Jal Shakti Vibhag.

**TENDER SCHEDULE:-**

1. Date and time of receipt of application for tender from:- **30.08.2022 upto 11.00 A.M.**
2. Date and time of issue of tender form:- **30.08.2022 upto 05.00 P.M.**
3. Date and time of receipt of tenders:- **31.08.2022 upto 11.30 A.M.**
4. Dated and time of opening of tenders:- **31.08.2022 upto 02.30 P.M.**

The earnest money in the shape in the shape of NSC/Time deposit and Post Office/Bank Account in H.P. duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Keylong should be attached with each tender case. **Tender without earnest money shall similarly be rejected.** The tender form will be issue from the office after scrutiny of their application. If the office happens to be closed on the Date of receipt of the tenders as specified above the tenders will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the department website [www.hpipph.org](http://www.hpipph.org) or can be had from the office of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Keylong upto 5.00 PM dated 30.08.2022. The firm/contractors who downloaded the tender form the website shall deposit the cost of tender form alongwith other eligibility criteria in a separate sealed cover upto 11.30 AM on dated 31.08.2022.

<b>Job No. 01</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Augmentation of WSS Keylong Town in Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- Replacing of Filter media.) Job-I
<b>Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,06,337/- Earnest Money: Rs. 8,127/-, Time Limit: Two month, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-</b>		

<b>Job No. 02</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Augmentation of WSS Keylong Town in Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- C/o Wire Crate) Job-II
<b>Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,83,459/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,669/-, Time Limit: Three months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-</b>		

<b>Job No. 03</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Remodelling of WSS Shashin in GP Sissu Distt L&S (HP0).(SH:- Providing, laying, jointing & testing of HDPE pipe 50mm dia from Rd 0 to 2500 in gravity main & Providing and supplying MS Tank 270 ltrs capacity 1 No) Job-I
<b>Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,95383/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,908/-, Time Limit: Three, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-</b>		

<b>Job No. 04</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Remodelling of WSS Shashin in GP Sissu Distt L&S (HP0).(SH:- Providing, laying, jointing & testing of HDPE pipe 50mm dia from Rd 2500 to 3500 in gravity main, 32mm dia from Node B to B2, B to B3 in distribution system & Providing and supplying MS tank 1000 ltrs capacity 1 No) Job-II
-------------------	---------------------	---

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,92,570/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,851/-, Time Limit: Three months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 05</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Repair of JE residence at Gondhla Distt Lahoul & Spiti(H.P) (SH:- C/o Retaining wall in front of JE residence) Job No- 6
-------------------	---------------------	--

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,01,000/- Earnest Money: Rs. 4,020/-, Time Limit: Six months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 06</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Remodelling of FIS Hinsla in GP triloknath Distt L&S (HP).(SH:-C/o Patra cutting and C/o R/R wall at Rd 1600 to 1630 Mtr) Job-IV
-------------------	---------------------	--

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,55,994/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,120/-, Time Limit: Six months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 07</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Special Repair of FIS Gangso Chhaling in G.P Tingret Distt Lahaul & Spiti (H.P) (SH:- C/O CC lining at RD 0 to 30, C/o Edge wall at RD 70-110 & 150-180 and laying, jointing & testing of HDPE pipe 160 mm dia at RD 30 to 180 = 150 Rmt) Job-III
-------------------	---------------------	---

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,971/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,999/-, Time Limit: Six months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 08</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Restoration of Snow damages to FIS Chukas to Thang from Shakas Nallah in GP Keylong Distt L&S (HP).(SH:-C/o CC lining at RD 0 to 40 & RD 1100 to 1200=140 Rmt and C/o Retainig wall at RD 1140 to 1150= 10 Mtr) Job-I
-------------------	---------------------	---

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,98,836/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,977/-, Time Limit: Six months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 09</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Special Repair of FIS 3 Km from Shaksh Nallah to Uti Nallah in GP Keylong Distt. L&S HP (SH:- C/o Retaining Wall at Rd 12 to 24 =12 Rmts And Brest Wall at Rd 63 to 78=15 Rmt's)Job No II
-------------------	---------------------	---

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,96,188/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,924/-, Time Limit: Six months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 10</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Special Repair of FIS 3 Km from Shaksh Nallah to Uti Nallah in GP Keylong Distt. L&S HP (SH:- C/o Retaining Wall at Rd 12 to 24 =12 Rmts And Brest Wall at Rd 63 to 78=15 Rmt's)Job No II
-------------------	---------------------	---

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,96,105/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,922/-, Time Limit: Six months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 11</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Special Repair of FIS Fuinkiyar to Tilla in GP Tandi Distt L&S (HP).(SH:-C/o Inlet Chamber =1 No And C/o Retaining Wall at RD 0 to 16=16 Rmt's) Job-I
-------------------	---------------------	---

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,98,615/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,972/-, Time Limit: Six months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 12</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Special Repair of FIS Fuinkiyar to Tilla in GP Tandi Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- C/o Retaining Wall at RD 16 to34=18 Rmt's) Job-II
-------------------	---------------------	---

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,89,169/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,783/-, Time Limit: Six months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 13</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Special Repair of FIS Fuinkiyar to Tilla in GP Tandi Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- C/o Retaining Wall at RD 34 to 52=18 Rmt's) Job-III
-------------------	---------------------	---

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,89,169/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,783/-, Time Limit: Six months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 14</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Providing FHTC to balance households under Keylong sub-division (Sh:- Supplying of Pre - insulated HDPE pipe 32 mm dia )
-------------------	---------------------	--

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,98,870/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,977/-, Time Limit: One month, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 15</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Providing FHTC to balance households under Keylong sub-division (Sh:- Supplying of PPR pipes 32 mm dia )
-------------------	---------------------	--

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,69,880/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,398/-, Time Limit: One month, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 16</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Providing FHTC to balance households under Keylong sub-division (Sh:- Supplying of PPR pipes 25 mm dia )
-------------------	---------------------	--

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,86,057/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,721/-, Time Limit: One month, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 17</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Remodelling of FIS Ropsang in GP Sissu Distt L&S (HP) (SH:-C/o B//Wall at Rd 275 to 300=25 Rmt to protect the RCC Channel)Job-II
-------------------	---------------------	--

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,74,060/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,481/-, Time Limit: Three months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 18</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Remodelling of FIS Ropsang in GP Sissu Distt L&S (HP) (SH:-C.C bed in existing channel at RD 1000 to 1600=600Rmt) Job-III
-------------------	---------------------	---

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,36,612/- Earnest Money: Rs. 8,732/-, Time Limit: Three months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 19</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Special Repair of FIS Fuinkiyar to Tilla in GP Tandi Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- C/o Retaining Wall at RD 52 to 70 =18 Rmt's) Job-IV
-------------------	---------------------	---

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,89,169/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,783/-, Time Limit: Six months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 20</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Special Repair of FIS Fuinkiyar to Tilla in GP Tandi Distt L&S (HP).(SH:- C/o Retaining Wall at RD 70 to 80 =10 Rmt's and Parra cutting at RD 510 to 630 =120 Rmt's) Job-V
-------------------	---------------------	--

**Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,97,921/- Earnest Money: Rs. 8,358/-, Time Limit: Six months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-**

<b>Job No. 21</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	C/O Sewerage scheme Keylong town Distt L&S (SH:- Providing & Supplying of 500 mm dia (heavy duty) SFRC manhole cover )
<b>Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,80,610/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,612/-, Time Limit: One month, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-</b>		

<b>Job No. 22</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	C/O Sewerage scheme Keylong town Distt L&S (SH:- Providing & Supplying of SFRC manhole cover)
<b>Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,125/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,983/-, Time Limit: One month, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-</b>		

<b>Job No. 23</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Restoration of Snow damages to WSS Salgran in GP Tindi Distt. L&S (SH:- Providing and Fixing PVC Tank=I No, L/J and testing of HDPE Pipe 50 mm Dia, 20 mm dai at various Rd's=700 Rmt's,C/o Protection Wall (with wire crate)=20 Mtr's .And C/o Nallah crossing=1 No)
<b>Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,40,596/- Earnest Money: Rs. 6,812/-, Time Limit: Six months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-</b>		

<b>Job No. 24</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Providing Flood Protection work to Challing in G.P Tingret Distt. L&S ( SH:- C/o of wire crate embankment at RD 0 to 15 Rmt)
<b>Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,86,870/- Earnest Money: Rs. 9,737/-, Time Limit: Six months, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-</b>		

<b>Job No. 25</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Augumentation/Improvement of water supply Madgran in G.P Madgran in Distt L&S (SH:- Providing, laying, jointing & testing of HDPE distribution pipe of 50mm dia From Node 13 to 17 = 1200 Rmt 32 mm dia from Node 17 -24 = 500 Rmt) Job No-III
<b>Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,49,103/- Earnest Money: Rs. 8,982/-, Time Limit: One month, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-</b>		

<b>Job No. 26</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Augumentation/Improvement of water supply Madgran in G.P Madgran in Distt L&S (SH:- Providing, laying, jointing & testing of HDPE distribution pipe of 50mm dia from Node 13 to 18 = 1200 Rmt 32 mm dia from Node 18 -19 = 300 Rmt) Job No-IV
<b>Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,36,903/- Earnest Money: Rs. 8,738/-, Time Limit: One month, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-</b>		

<b>Job No. 27</b>	<b>Name of work</b>	Augumentation/Improvement of water supply Madgran in G.P Madgran in Distt L&S (SH:- Providing, laying, jointing & testing of HDPE distribution pipe of 50 mm dia from Node 13 to 16 = 1000 Rmt 25 mm dia from Node 16-23 = 640 Rmt) Job No -V
<b>Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,45,465/- Earnest Money: Rs. 8,909/-, Time Limit: One month, Cost of Tender form: Rs. 250/-</b>		

**General Conditions:-**

1. The contractor/firms should possess the following documents to be attached:-
  - (i) Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor's registration.

- (ii) PAN No. and GST Registration.
- (iii) If the contractor's are exempted the proof of Exemption Order of Earnest Money alongwith required affidavit the contractor has not utilized the exemption limit previously more than the prescribed limit.
- (iv) Tender form without earnest money shall be rejected.
2. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/Drawing/Specifications can be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 04.00 P.M.
  3. Ambiguous/telegraphic/conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be entertained/considered in any case.
  4. The undersigned reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
  5. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors.
  6. The offer shall remain valid upto 90 days after the opening of the tenders.
  7. The contractor must quote their rates both in words as well as in figures.

Executive Engineer,  
Jal Shakti Division Keylong  
For and on behalf of the Governor of H P

**No.EE-JSV-JSDL-CB-TA-NIT-Vol.-I/2022- 5872-5922 Dated:- 24.08.2022**

**Copy forwarded to the following for information please:-**

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, Jal Shakti Bhawan, Tutikandi, Shimla-5
2. The Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti Vibhag.
3. All the Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Vibhag.
4. All the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Vibhag.
5. All the Heads of Branches of this office.
6. All the Contractors whose list maintained by this office.
7. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,  
Jal Shakti Division Keylong